



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 3863 of 2025

Rajesh Kumar
.....Appellant(s)
Versus
State of U.P.
.....Respondent(s)

Counsel for Appellant(s) : Pradeep Kumar Rai, Sr. Advocate
Counsel for Respondent(s) : Abhinav Mishra, Dharmendra Kumar
Yadav, G.A., Santosh Kumar Shukla

Court No. - 91

HON'BLE RAJ BEER SINGH, J.

Sri Kamal Krishna, learned senior counsel for the appellant and learned A.G.A. for the State are present.

Office has not sent record of the trial court.

Put up as fresh on 07.04.2026 along with record of the trial court as well as connected matter.

March 19, 2026
Anand

(Raj Beer Singh,J.)